……………………………………………………………………………........................................

WHEREAS the contractor has offered to execute, complete and maintain such works and 

whereas the Board has accepted the tender of the contractor and WHEREAS the contractor 

has furnished a sum of Rs.1,28,260/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Two Hundred 

and Sixty only)  as Earnest Money Deposit at the time of tendering which will be adjusted 

against performance security as per Clause (d) of the memorandum and the security deposit as 

per Clause (e) of the memorandum will be collected by deductions from the running bills, at

[...]

contract and with such materials as are provided for by, and in all respects in accordance with, 

such conditions so far as possible. 

1. MEMORANDUM: 

a. General Description: “Construction of Dwarf wall at VOC I to IV Berth & Eastern arm 

inside Green Gate in VOCPA”. 

b. Estimate Cost: Rs.64,12,946.39 (Rupees Sixty-Four Lakhs Twelve Thousand Nine 

Hundred Forty-Six and Thirty-Nine Paise only) excluding GST. 

c. Earnest Money: Rs.1,28,260/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand Two 

Hundred and Sixty only) EMD payment made by the bidders should only through 

online payment gateway in CPP Portal mode. Otherwise, his/her/their tender will be 

rejected. 

d. Performance Security: The contractor shall deposit an amount equal to 5% of the 

accepted tender value as performance security through RTGS/NEFT or irrevocable

[...]

and all the terms and provisions contained in notice inviting tenders so far as 

applicable and or in default thereof to forfeit and to pay the Chairman,                    

VOC Port Authority or his successors, in office the sum of money mentioned in the 

said conditions. A sum of Rs.1,28,260/- (Rupees One Lakh Twenty-Eight Thousand 

Two Hundred and Sixty only) as EMD payment made by the bidders should only 

through online payment gateway in CPP Portal mode. If I/We fail to commence the 

work specified in the above memorandum, I/We agree that the said Chairman VOC 

Port Authority or his successors in office shall, without prejudice to any other right